

Brussels, 27 March 2019

Press Release

Lionel Brunet elected President of LightingEurope

The LightingEurope Executive Board has elected Mr Lionel Brunet as President of LightingEurope, for a 2 years term.

Mr Brunet is the CEO of the French lighting trade association "Syndicat de l'Éclairage" since 2013, and previously had a long international career in the chemicals and mechanical industries, and a global trade association.

"I am honoured to be elected President and look forward to working with the Executive Board for all LightingEurope members to deliver our strategic vision and priorities for #Better Lighting for all," says Mr Lionel Brunet.

The General Assembly elected a new Executive Board. Details about the members of the Board can be found here.

The LightingEurope General Assembly also adopted new priorities for 2019-2021 to ensure the organisation remains on track to achieve the lighting industry's strategic roadmap for 2025. LightingEurope will promote simple rules and will focus on better enforcement, delivering the value of lighting, implementing circular economy thinking and shaping EU legislation impacting lighting.



Lionel Brunet

About Lighting Europe

LightingEurope is an industry association of 33 European lighting manufacturers, national associations, and companies producing materials. LightingEurope members represent over 1,000 European companies, a majority of which are SMEs; a total workforce of over 100,000 people in Europe; and an annual turnover estimated to exceed 20 billion Euros. LightingEurope is dedicated to promoting efficient lighting practices for the benefit of the global environment, human comfort, and the health and safety of consumers. More information about LightingEurope is available on our website www.lightingeurope.org.

For further information, please contact:

Axel Baschnagel, Communication Consultant, LightingEurope, +491605818397, axel.baschnagel@lightingeurope.org